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Plaama find attached a Dimalomura of Movamant of Caaming to have a Subitantial Holding for
Vista Group International Limited, for announcement.
Regards
Liz Maclaahlan

Liz Maclachlan

Cnmplianaa Analymt

D +64 9 302 5539 M +64 21 255 5093 | F +64 9 302 5505
Level 32, PIC Tower, 15 Customs Street Nest, Auckland, PO Box 5333

[Jarden] <http: //www. jarden.co.nz>

www.jardan.co.nz <http://www.jardan.co.nz>
LinkedIn<https://www.linked-in.com/company/jarden/>
<httpm://www. jardan.co.n:/dimalaimarm/*imail>

Disclaimer

The Bender of this message, Jarden, ean be contacted at Level 14, 171 Featherston Street,
Wellington, New Zealand or via our vabmiti at www. jardin.ao.nx.

This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential and intended for the
named recipient' m umi only. If you ari not tha intended recipient (i) do not copy, dimalome or
use the contents in any way, (ii) please let us know by return email immediately then destroy
the message, and any hard copies of the message, and any attachments. The sender of this
mimmagi im not rimponmible for any ahangim madi to thim mammagi and/or any attaahmanti and/or
connection linkages to the Internet referred to in this message after it has been sent.

Unlamm otharwima itated, any pricing information given in thim mammage and/or attaahmanti im
indicative only, is subject to change and does not constitute an offer to buy or sell
macuritiam or dirivativam at any priaa quotad. Unlamm mit out in a contract nota any rafarinaa
to the terms of executed transactions should be treated as preliminary only and subject to
separate written notification. Where reference is made to investment research information,
viawm and racommandationm including any attachmantm (Ae,Ramaarchie), the Ramaarah im providad
for general information purposes only. To the extent that Research constitutes advice, it does
not take into account any parmonA€ma particular financial mituation or goalm and, accordingly,
doam not conatituta parmonalimad advica undar the Financial Advimarm Act 2008 (A€mActi€), nor
does it constitute advice of a legal, tax, accounting or other nature to any person. The basis
of the provimion of Rimiarah im mit out in the relevant dimalaimar.

When providing advice that is general or ae»elassa€ in nature, it is not specifie or
parmonalimad to you. It doam not take into account your financial mituation or goalm and,
accordingly, does not constitute personalised financial advice under the Act. When providing
personalised advice or a discretionary investment service your Jarden adviser takes account of
information provided by you about your particular financial aircummtanaam, naid, and rimk
profile (ae,financial Situationa€). In your best interests, it is important that you inform
your advimer promptly of any changes to your Financial Situation. If the information provided
im inaccurate, inaa=plati or out of dati than ve (and your advimer) mumt warn you that any
advice provided, or discretion exercised, by your Jarden adviser may be based on that
information, and your advimar will ba limited in him or har ability to make riaa=mandationa,
or exercise discretions in a manner, that are specific and suitable to you. If in doubt,
contact your adviser.

Jarden Securities Limited is an NZX Firm. A Disclosure Statement is available from Jarden
Sacuritiam Limitad on raquamt, fraa of charge. If you would prafar not to racaive any
information fram Jardan by email, please forward this mammago to unsubscribiBjardan.co.nz
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Disclosure of ceasIng to have substantial holding

Section 279, FInandal Marl)*ts Conduct Act 2013

To NZX Lhnlted

and
To

Date this disclosure made;
Date  st disclosure made:

Date on which sub,tantlal
holding ceased:

Vista Group International Umlted (VGL)

22 January 2021
9 November 2020

21 January 2021

Subit,ntlil prodlct hokl,r(s) gMng dicloouro
Full name(s): Jarden Securities Umlted and

Harbour Asset Management Umlted.

Summ.Iy of Iubilinn.1 holding

HirbourA-#Min=,imi,m

aa= of quoted voting products:

Summary for:
For I=t dlsdomire (a) total number held In dam:

(b) total In elam:

(c) total percentage held In class:

For currem holding (a) total number held In dam:
Iner ceasIng to
have a Nubstantlal (b) total In class:
holding -

(c) total percantage held In class:

Ordinary Shares
(Sh.1-)
Harbour Asset Management Umlted

11,328,709

228,614,812

4.955%

10,098,196

228,614,812

4.41796

1000§0615/3821107.1 1
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Summiry of Iubi dil holding
..ded,Co-

¤ass of quotad voting products:

Summary fbr:

For lit dlgdomire

For airrent holding
ifter -,Ing to hive a
su bstant la I holding

(a) toml number held In da=:

(b) total In dan:

(c) total percentage held In clals:
(a) total number held In ciass:

Ortilnary Shares
(Sh.r )

Jarden Securities Umlteti
(Indudes larden Sealritles Urnltid DIMS
lervices holdings)

1,495,806

228,614,812

0.654%
1,171,850

(b) total In clals: 228,614,812

(c) total percmntage held In ciass: 0.50896

Summ.ry of lubltinn.1 holding

Inclu ng All R....dBed'.Hi/1.2.b"

aa= of quoted voting products:

Summary for:

For last dl,dolure

For current holding
.n, casing to have a
Substant IN I holding

(a) total number held In cla=:

(b) total In class:

(c) total percaritage held In dam:

(a) total number held In cla=:

(b) total In dan:

Ordinary Shares
(Sh.1 )
Harbour Amet Management Limited
and
lar,ien Sealritles Urrilt i

12,824,515

228,614,812

5,60996

11,270,046

228,614,812

(c) total percentage held In dam: 4.930%

1000§0615/3821107.1 2



Det'll, Of v . and Mn* glng 11  to „a„/ng of =,hi Ail hddlng:

N/A
N/A

The transactions giving rise tothis dlgdosure obllgation are on-rnarloet gales by laden Securities Umted wid H,bour Asset Menageiient
Umlted slnoe the last relevant eventon 7 November 2020.

Details for:

Nature of rele,art
Interestis):

On-market
purchases -
nurnber of slses
On-market
purchases-Gross

On-market m les -
nurnber of slses
On-market m les -
Gross

Borrov, d Stock
Net transfers Into
DIMS Servke

Harbour Asset MEnagement Ummed Jarden Seairttles Umlted (DIMS)

Harbour Asset MEnagement Ummed has, Jarden Seairttles Umlted has, as
as fund manager, the power k} exercise provider of d Iscretionary Investrnent
(orcontrol the e,oerdge 00 a right to vote marlagement servires (DIZ) under
am•ched 1]c}, and povs to acquireor various Irivestrnent marlagernent
dispose of (orcontrol the a,nulgltion or ag reernents with dlerts (the benefkjal
disposal of), the Shares, under owners of the product), the poner to
Investment powers contained In exercise (or control the -scise of) a
Investment   : . - - tag reernents right to vole attached to, and p,o,ve,= to
with dlents (the benefldal owners of the acquire or dispose of (or control the
product) or mwiaged fund trust deeds. =,pulsltion or disposal of), the Shares

262,247

$452,596

1,492,760

32,305,229

671,137

31,189,656

1,192,031

31,994,896

N/A
128,437

laden Securities Ummed

As ber,efick,1 owner, through
normal on--rnarket trading
adjvlty, with the power to
e,oerclge (or oorltrol the
eioercise M Bright to vok
attached toi and power to
acqulre or dispose of (or
control the acquisition or
d Igposal of), the Shares

1,086,441

$1839,434

1,063,705

$U37,320

SUM

N/A

10001061-W3821107.1 3
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Addl lonil Inform,tion
Addl **(es) of substantial
pitiduct holder(s):

Contact details:

Level 14, 171 F-therston Street, Wellington

Lk Maclachlan

+ 64 9 302 5539

Itz,mach,chtenojarden,co, nz

Nature of connection Harbou r Asset Management Umlted and Jarden
between substant l pitiduct Seairttles Umled are related bodies corporate.
holders:

Name of any other person bella  to have gh,en, or believed to be requll d to give, a
disclosure under the Flnanctel Marloets Conduct Act 2013 In relation to the flnanc/l
products to which this disclosure relates: none.

Cknon
6 Ltz Mach,chlan, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the Information
contained In this disclosure Is correct and that I am duly authorlsed to make this disclosure
by all persons for whom It Is made.

1000§0615/3821107.1 4
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Disclosure of ceasIng to have substantial holding

Section 279, Mnandal Markets Conduct Act 2013

To NZX Lhhd

and
To
Dam thil disclosure made:

Date kist disclosure made:
Date on which substantial
hold Ing cmsed:

krista Group International L Ited (VGL)

22 January 2021

9 November 2020

21 January 2021

Subil»ntil product holdMi) gMng dbd-ure
Full name(§) : Jarden Securities Lhnlted and

Harbour Asset Management Umlted.

Summ ,v of Iubilintlil holding

HirbourAait MIi,Ii:limi,10

Class of quoted voting products:

Summary fbr:

Por last dl,closure (a) total number held In class:

For al rTer'It holding
00- 3sing to
havel subltinflal
holding -

(b) total In elam:

(c) total percentage held In cla=:

(a) total number held In dass:

(b) total In dils:

(c) total percentage held In cla=:

Ordinary Shares
(Sh.1-)
Harbour Asset Management Umlted

11,328,709

228,614,812

4.955%

10,098,196

228,614,812

4.417%

1000§0615/3821107.1 1
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Sum-Of of Iubi ntil holding
Rilited lod,Corpo,Iti:

2.-hcu#.ull

Cla= of quoted voting products:

Summary fbr:

For Ilt disclosure

For current holding
IN, ciasing to have a
substant la I holding

(a) total number held IM da=:

(b) total In dam:

(c) toiil percm.*ge held In class:

(a) total number held In dass:

Ordinary Shares
(Sh.r-)

larden Sealrttles Umlted
(Indudes Jarden Securities Unlited DIMS
Iervices holdings)

1,495,806

228,614,812

0.65496

1,171,850

(b) total In dals: 228,614,812

(4 total perintage held In dass: 0.50896

lumm,ry of Iub, ntlil holding

Ind'Ing AN R- dBe¢-04*.m

Cla= of quoted voting products:

Summary fbr:

For Ilt disclosure

For current holding
Iftor Milng to have a
substantll holding

(a) total number held In dam:

(b) total In di=:

(c) total percentage held In da=:

(a) totHI number held In dam:

Ordinary Shares
(Shar-)

Harbour Asset Management Umlts
and
Jarden Securities Unllted

12,824,515

228,614,812

5.609%

11,270,046

(b) total In class: 228,614,812

(c) total percentage held In elam: 4.930%

1000§0615/3821107.1 2



Dat h of trin= on„nd ae,M giving di 20 Ilng of mi„Imnnil holding:

The trs,sadlons gtvlng rise tothls disclosure oblbation areon-rnarket sales by larden Seairltles Umlted and Harbour Asset Managernelt
Umlted slnoe the last relevant event on 7 November 2020.

Delalls br:

Nature of relevant
Ii*crest(s):

On-inarloet
purchases -
number of shares
On-inarloet
purchases - Grs:s
Consideration
On-rnarloet sales -
number of shares
On-rnarloet sales -
Gross
Consideration
Borrowed St]ock
Net translers Into
DIMS Ser,loe

H,bour Asset MEnagement L.*n»,d Jar[len Seairitles L.*,111]ed (DIMS)

H,bour Asset MEnagement Um med has, Jar[len Seairitles Um ted has, as
as fund manager, the power to exercise provider of d Iscretionary Investment
(or oontrol the ecerdse of) a right to vote rnanagernent servioes (DIMS) under
attached to, and povs to acquire or various Investment management
dispose of (or control theaoqulstkn or agreements with clients (the beneflal
disposal of), the Shares, under Iners of the produci), the power to
Investrnert powers contained In exerdse (or control the p„..,0.,p of) a
Investment :2 - tagreernents right Ic} voln attached to, and power to
with dlents (the benefldal owners of the ar,!ulre or dispose of (or ocxtrol the
proilud) or managed fund trust deeds. ac,!ulsltion or disposal of), the Shares

262,247

$452,596

N/A
N/A

1,492,760

$2,305,229

671,137

$1,189.656

1,192,031

$1,994,896

N/A
124437

Jar[len SealrIt les Um ted

As benefk*,1 owner, through
non/li onwladat1wading
actlvity, with the power to
ecerdse (or control the
exerdse of) a right 1]c} vote
attached to, and power to
acquire or dispose of Cor
00!trol the acquisition or
disposal of), the Shares

1,086,441

$1,839,434

1,063,705

$1,837,320

58,000

N/A

100010615/3821107.1 3
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Adanon,1 Inform,tion

Addre (es) of subs antml
product holder(s):

Contact details:

Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington

Uz Mach,chhn

+ 64 9 302 5539

Ilz. maclachlanejarden.co. nz

Nature of connection Harbour Asset Management Umhd and Jarden
benvean substamial product S•*1,11* Umhd are rebted bodil corporate.
holders:

Name of any other person believed to have gh,en, or believed to be required to give, a
disclosure under the Flnanctel Marloets Condud Act 2013 In rebtlon to the financial
products to which this disclosure rehites: none.

C knon
6 Uz Madachten, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the Information
contained In this disclosure Is correct and that I am duly authorlsed to make this dl,clomire
by all persons for whom It Is made.

1000§0615/3821107.1 4


