Please find attached a Disclosure of Movement of Ceasing to have a Substantial Holding for Vista Group International Limited, for announcement.

Regards

Liz Maclachlan

Liz Maclachlan

Compliance Analyst

D +64 9 302 5539 | M +64 21 255 5093 | F +64 9 302 5505 Level 32, PWC Tower, 15 Customs Street West, Auckland, PO Box 5333

[Jarden] < http://www.jarden.co.nz>

The sender of this message, Jarden, can be contacted at Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington, New Zealand or via our website at www.jarden.co.nz.

This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential and intended for the named recipient's use only. If you are not the intended recipient (i) do not copy, disclose or use the contents in any way, (ii) please let us know by return email immediately then destroy the message, and any hard copies of the message, and any attachments. The sender of this message is not responsible for any changes made to this message and/or any attachments and/or connection linkages to the Internet referred to in this message after it has been sent.

Unless otherwise stated, any pricing information given in this message and/or attachments is indicative only, is subject to change and does not constitute an offer to buy or sell securities or derivatives at any price quoted. Unless set out in a contract note any reference to the terms of executed transactions should be treated as preliminary only and subject to separate written notification. Where reference is made to investment research information, views and recommendations including any attachments ( $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{R}$ esearch $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{N}$ ), the Research is provided for general information purposes only. To the extent that Research constitutes advice, it does not take into account any person $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{N}$ s particular financial situation or goals and, accordingly, does not constitute personalised advice under the Financial Advisers Act 2008 ( $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{R}$ Act $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{N}$ ), nor does it constitute advice of a legal, tax, accounting or other nature to any person. The basis of the provision of Research is set out in the relevant disclaimer.

When providing advice that is general or åtæclassåt in nature, it is not specific or personalised to you. It does not take into account your financial situation or goals and, accordingly, does not constitute personalised financial advice under the Act. When providing personalised advice or a discretionary investment service your Jarden adviser takes account of information provided by you about your particular financial circumstances, needs and risk profile (åtæFinancial Situationåt). In your best interests, it is important that you inform your adviser promptly of any changes to your Financial Situation. If the information provided is inaccurate, incomplete or out of date then we (and your adviser) must warn you that any advice provided, or discretion exercised, by your Jarden adviser may be based on that information, and your adviser will be limited in his or her ability to make recommendations, or exercise discretions in a manner, that are specific and suitable to you. If in doubt, contact your adviser.

Jarden Securities Limited is an NZX Firm. A Disclosure Statement is available from Jarden Securities Limited on request, free of charge. If you would prefer not to receive any information from Jarden by email, please forward this message to unsubscribe@jarden.co.nz

# Disclosure of ceasing to have substantial holding

Section 279, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

То	NZX Llmlted
and	
То	Vista Group International Limited (VGL)
Date this disclosure made:	22 January 2021
Date last disclosure made:	9 November 2020
Date on which substantial holding ceased:	21 January 2021

# Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Jarden Securities Limited and

Harbour Asset Management Limited.

## Summary of substantial holding

#### Harbour Asset Management:

Class of quoted voting products:		Ordinary Shares ( <b>Shares</b> )	
Summary for:		Harbour Asset Management Limited	
For <b>last</b> disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	11,328,709	
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.955%	
For current holding after ceasing to	(a) total number held in class:	10,098,196	
have a substantial holding -	(b) total in class:	228,614,812	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.417%	

# Summary of substantial holding Related Body Corporate:

#### Jarden Securities Limited:

Class of quoted voting pro	ducts:	Ordinary Shares (Shares)
Summary for:		Jarden Securities Limited
		(includes Jarden Securities Limited DIMS services holdings)
For <b>last</b> disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	1,495,806
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.654%
For current holding after ceasing to have a substantial holding	(a) total number held in class:	1,171,850
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.508%

## Summary of substantial holding

### Including All Related Bodies Corporate:

ducts:	Ordinary Shares ( <b>Shares</b> )	
	Harbour Asset Management Limited and Jarden Securities Limited	
(a) total number held in class:	12,824,515	
(b) total in class:	228,614,812	
(c) total percentage held in class:	5.609%	
(a) total number held in class:	11,270,046	
(b) total in class:	228,614,812	
(c) total percentage held in class:	4.930%	
	(a) total number held in class: (b) total in class: (c) total percentage held in class: (a) total number held in class: (b) total in class:	

## Details of transactions and events giving rise to ceasing of substantial holding:

The transactions giving rise to this disclosure obligation are on-market sales by Jarden Securities Limited and Harbour Asset Management Limited since the last relevant event on 7 November 2020.

Details for:	Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS)	Jarden Securities Limited
Nature of relevant interest(s):	Harbour Asset Management Limited has, as fund manager, the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares, under investment powers contained in investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product) or managed fund trust deeds.	Jarden Securities Limited has, as provider of discretionary investment management services (DIMS) under various investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product), the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.	As beneficial owner, through normal on-market trading activity, with the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.
On-market purchases – number of shares	262,247	671,137	1,086,441
On-market purchases – Gross Consideration	\$452,596	\$1,189,656	\$1,839,434
On-market sales – number of shares	1,492,760	1,192,031	1,063,705
On-market sales – Gross Consideration	\$2,305,229	\$1,994,896	\$1,837,320
Borrowed Stock	N/A	N/A	58,000
Net transfers into DIMS Service	N/A	128,437	N/A

#### **Additional Information**

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):	Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington
Contact details:	Liz Maclachian
	+ 64 9 302 5539
	liz.maclachlan@jarden.co.nz
Nature of connection between substantial product holders:	Harbour Asset Management Limited and Jarden Securities Limited are related bodies corporate.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: none.

#### Certification

I, Liz Maclachian, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.

# Disclosure of ceasing to have substantial holding

Section 279, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

То	NZX Llmited
and	
То	Vista Group International Limited (VGL)
Date this disclosure made:	22 January 2021
Date last disclosure made:	9 November 2020
Date on which substantial holding ceased:	21 January 2021

## Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Jarden Securities Limited and

Harbour Asset Management Limited.

### Summary of substantial holding

#### Harbour Asset Management:

Class of quoted voting products:		Ordinary Shares ( <b>Shares</b> )	
Summary for:		Harbour Asset Management Limited	
For last disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	11,328,709	
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.955%	
For current holding after ceasing to have a substantial holding -	(a) total number held in class:	10,098,196	
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.417%	

# Summary of substantial holding Related Body Corporate:

### Jarden Securities Limited:

Class of quoted voting pro	ducts:	Ordinary Shares
		(Shares)
Summary for:		Jarden Securities Limited
		(includes Jarden Securities Limited DIMS services holdings)
For last disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	1,495,806
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.654%
For current holding after ceasing to have a substantial holding	(a) total number held in class:	1,171,850
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.508%

## Summary of substantial holding

### Including All Related Bodies Corporate:

Class of quoted voting pro	oducts:	Ordinary Shares ( <b>Shares</b> )
Summary for:		Harbour Asset Management Limited and
		Jarden Securities Limited
For <b>last</b> disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	12,824,515
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812
	(c) total percentage held in class:	5.609%
For current holding <b>after</b> ceasing to have a substantial holding	(a) total number held in class:	11,270,046
	(b) total in class:	228,614,812
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.930%

## Details of transactions and events giving rise to ceasing of substantial holding:

The transactions giving rise to this disclosure obligation are on-market sales by Jarden Securities Limited and Harbour Asset Management Limited since the last relevant event on 7 November 2020.

Details for:	Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS)	Jarden Securities Limited
Nature of relevant interest(s):	Harbour Asset Management Limited has, as fund manager, the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares, under investment powers contained in investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product) or managed fund trust deeds.	Jarden Securities Limited has, as provider of discretionary investment management services (DIMS) under various investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product), the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.	As beneficial owner, through normal on-market trading activity, with the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.
On-market purchases – number of shares	262,247	671,137	1,086,441
On-market purchases – Gross Consideration	\$452,596	\$1,189,656	\$1,839,434
On-market sales – number of shares	1,492,760	1,192,031	1,063,705
On-market sales – Gross Consideration	\$2,305,229	\$1,994,896	\$1,837,320
Borrowed Stock	N/A	N/A	58,000
Net transfers into DIMS Service	N/A	128,437	N/A

### **Additional Information**

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):	Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington
Contact details:	Liz Maclachian
	+ 64 9 302 5539
	llz.maclachlan@jarden.co.nz
Nature of connection between substantial product holders:	Harbour Asset Management Limited and Jarden Securities Limited are related bodies corporate.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: none.

#### Certification

I, Liz Maclachian, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.